900239490 11/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nimbit,	lnc.		11/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PreSonus Audio Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	7257 Florida Boulevard	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3176660	NIMBIT
Registration Number:	3512209	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 914-821-8011

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, schwimmer@leasonellis.com,

dorman@leasonellis.com, weiss@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Martin Schwimmer, Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Ave., Fifth Fl.

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00151/306920-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Weiss
Signature:	/Rachel M. Weiss/
Date:	11/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment, NIMBIT and Design Mark (00274531)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0881

OP \$65.00 31/6660

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nimbit, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 47 Mellen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations identified below (the "Trademarks")

Registration No.	Registration Date
3,176,660	November 28, 2006
3,512,209	October 7, 2008
	3,176,660

WHEREAS, PreSonus Audio Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, having an address at 7257 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and all associated goodwill in said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said Trademarks, including the right to damages, profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover the same.

Nimbit, Inc.

By: __

Digitally signed by Philip Antoniades
Date: 2012.11.20

Name: Date: 2012.11.20

Title: President

Date:

{00151\306920-US0\00270558.1}

RECORDED: 11/26/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0882